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	Export Application for Orchard, Packhouse, Cold Store and Fumigation Facility for Apples to China, Japan, Taiwan and Thailand and
Pears to Thailand – 2017 to 2018 Season
(only one application per form)

	Orchard/Packhouse/Facility Name
	
	Registration Number (if known)
	

	Application for (select one only)
	Orchard    
	Packhouse
	Cold Store 
	Treatment Facility

	Markets for Export
	Apples
China                                   Taiwan
Japan                                   Thailand
	Pears
Thailand 

	Orchard/Packhouse/Facility
Representative
	Name:

	
	E-mail Address:

	
	Phone:
	Mobile:

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Physical Address
	Address:
Region:
	State:

	
	
	Postcode:

	Postal Address 
(if different to above)
	Address:
Region:
	State:

	
	
	Postcode:

	Registered Crop Monitor(s) – Orchard Applications Only:
	

	Nominated Packhouse(s) – Orchard Applications Only:
	

	Declaration:
By applying for protocol export approval, I/we ................................................................................... agree to the following:
· To meet the conditions and requirements that apply to the export of Australian fruit to the nominated protocol market(s).
· To undertake regular and routine management, to ensure that quarantine pests of concern to protocol markets are adequately managed.
· The Department of Agriculture and Water Resources Privacy Notice (attached).
Failure to comply with the aforementioned conditions and restrictions, including, but not limited to providing access to properties and documents required under the above agreements, may lead to importing country requirements not being met or not being verified which will prevent certification being issued.
Submission(s):
Fruit Growers Tasmania Inc.
· email ian@fruitgrowerstas.org.au    
· phone 03 6169 2059
· fax 03 6231 1929.


	
By signing this registration application, I acknowledge I have read the relevant Protocols and Work Plans (as applicable) for the nominated markets and agree to meet the conditions and requirements contained therein.


	Orchard/Packhouse/Facility Representative 
(print name):

	Signature:
	Date:

	Witness
(print name):

	Signature:
	Date:


	

SAMPLE
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	Export Apple and Pear Orchard Block Details Form


	Orchard Name:
	Office Use Only

	Block Location (physical address)
	Block Identifier
(as labelled on map) 
	Area (Ha – 
1 Decimal Place) e.g. 4.1 Ha
	Apple or Pear?
	Export Destination(s) – Please Tick
	Export Registration Block Number
	Biosecurity Tasmania Trapping

	
	
	
	
	China
	Japan
	Taiwan
	Thailand
	
	

	1.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Block/Map Details: 

It is mandatory that a map of the property be provided with block details. It is a requirement that the grower be able to identify exactly the physical location of the export listed orchard. The grower must be able to clearly distinguish the block(s) identified for export listing. There must be a detailed map of the orchard with clear delineation of the registered block(s), both on the map provided and on-site. Maps provided must include key information (i.e. road names) to identify the property through a searchable computer-based mapping program (e.g. Google maps). 



Privacy Notice - Horticulture Exports Program


Personal information means information or an opinion about an identified individual, or an individual who is reasonably identifiable.

The Department of Agriculture and Water Resources (the department) collects your personal information, as defined by the Privacy Act 1988 (Privacy Act), in relation to this application the purpose of export listing, meeting requirements under nominated importing country protocols, to assist in the collection of industry levies, and related purposes. If you fail to provide some or all of the personal information requested in this application, the department will be unable to assess your eligibility to export your commodity to importing countries.

The department may disclose your personal information to Australian Diplomatic Posts, and relevant Industry Peak Bodies, and other Australian government agencies, persons or organisations where necessary for the above purposes, provided the disclosure is consistent with relevant laws, in particular the Privacy Act. Your personal information will be used and stored in accordance with the Australian Privacy Principles.

By completing and submitting this form you consent to the disclosure of all personal information contained in this form to National Plant Protection Organisation (NPPO) of the nominated importing countries. The department has not taken steps to ensure that the NPPO of importing countries does not breach the Australian Privacy Principles. This means that: 

· the NPPO will not be accountable under the Privacy Act
· you will not be able to seek redress under the Privacy Act
· you may not be able to seek redress in the overseas jurisdiction
· NPPO of importing countries may not be subject to any privacy obligations or to any principles similar to the Australian Privacy Principles.

See the department's Privacy Policy to learn more about accessing or correcting personal information or making a complaint. Alternatively, telephone the department on +61 2 6272 3933 to contact the privacy team.
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